534

The Honorabke Board of County Commissioners met in their sald office
Monday, August 3, 1942, it telng first Monday. Members of the Roard present:

A, W, Williamson, Chailrman

J. L., Robinson

J. A, Hooks

W. L, Hobbs

J. C. Stanley
K, mul1er, Clerk

M

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Mrs. Lee Walker be allowed to pay Eunice, Ruth and Leonard
DuncaAgBogue Townshlp taxes for vears 1933, 1934, 1035, 1236, 1937 and 1938 on

1941 valuation at par pluws 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that 74 acres tract of land valued $1130 be segregated from lands
listed by Ellis Strickland, Cerro Gordo Township, for the year 1¢41 and that same
be charged to Howard Strickland who has bought said 74 acres, and that the tax

collector be refunded on $700 valuation listed in error on 69 acres tract for same years

Ordered: that real property tax listed by L. E. Tyner, Tatum Towvnship, be
segregated so that he can pay personal tax and T. A. Tyner .can pay pn the real

property, he having bought same,

Ordered: that Leo L. Fisher, Register of Deeds, be allowed to record map of
Sunny South Colony, Chadbourn N. C., without charge.

Ordered: that lot valued at $300 and listed to F. M. Smith on penalty 1list

for year 1941 be cancelled, same being a double-lisfing.

Ordered: that Mary Floyd be allowed to settle Dr. J. W. Floyd Estate taxes,
South Williams Township, for years 19035, 1936, 1937 and 1938 at 6% flat and 1/2

court cost.

Ordered: that A. L. Brown property, Ransom Township, owned by Columbus
County under tax foreclosure proceedings, be sold to A, L. Brown for $146.84 and

deed be executed to him by the Chairman and Clerk.

Ordered: that ons lot valued at $1100 and one lot valued at $150 and listed
bty Len Tyler, South Williams Township, for year .1942, be corrected to read " cne
lot valued at $500 and one lot valued at $300; 1t is further ordered that the tax

collector he refunded on $450 valuation, the difference caused by error.




Ordered: that tax collector be refunded on $550 valuation on 53:353

E. M; Futsler's 1942 tex duve to error in listing.

Ordered: that 10 acres valued at $260 be segregated from 33 acres tract

valued at $1365 and listed by W. H. Armstrong, Welches Creek Township, so that

W. C. Armstrong who has heired same, can pay taxes thereon for year 1941,

Ordered: that Chairman and Clerk be authorized and instructed to sign
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund voucher in the amount of $2,875.43 to pay prin-

cipal, interest and exchapge due September lst on County Hospital bonds dated 3/1/39,

Orédered: that an additional $100 be allowed on the cost of boiler for

Nurses! Hcms.

Ordered: that J. L., Carr, Bolton, N. C., be issued General County voucher

for $2.C2 to refund Poll and penalty listed for year 1941 when he was a non-resident

RESOLUTION

No. 1

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing
Twenty Thousand ($20,000,00) Decllars for General School purposes, same being renewal
note.

Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that
one note of the County of Columbus for General School purpcses be executed in the
sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars dated August 14, 1942, maturing
Décember 14, 1942. .

| The above note bearing interest at the rate of two and one-half (23%) per-
cent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest of satd
néte pavable to BEARER:-at FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH
CAROLINA, in anticlpation of 1942 and prior years taxes, and that sald note be sold
or hynothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County
of Columbus.

Be it further resolved that the full faith and credit of the County of
Célumbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the oprincipal and interest of saild

note at maturity.

NOTE

No., 1
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF NORTH CAROCLINA
COUNTY OF
COLUMBUS
REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTE
The County of Columbus, in the State of North Carolina, hereby acknowledges
1tself Indebted and for value recelved promises to pay to the bearer in lawful money

of the United States of America the sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars on

the 14th day of December 1942, wlith interoest thereon from date at the rate of

-~




536

2 1/2 percent per annum. Both principal of and interest on this note are payable at
FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA. |
This note 1s issued pursvant to the County rfinance Act, as amended, and a '
resolution duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of sald County for
necessary expenses and for the purpose of paying the principal or interest of bonds
or notes due or to become due within four months and not otherwlse adequately provided
for, and in anticipation of the recelpt of taxes and other revenue of the current
fiscal year. l

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND RECITED, that all acts, conditions and things
required by the statutes and Constitution of the State of North Carolina to be per-
formed, happen and exist precedent to and in the issuance of this note have been
performed, have happened and exlist, and that this note is within every debt and
other limitation prescribed by said statutes and Constitution. For the prompt
payment hereof, both princlpal and interest as the same fall dme, the full falth
and credit of said County are hereby irrevocably pledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said County of Columbus has caused this note to be
signed by the Chairman of its Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk of sald
Board and its corporate seal to be lmpressed hereon, all as of the 1l4th day of
August, 1¢42.

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid: I
M. K. Fuller, July salary - Auditor and Pur., Agent 225,00
Lila Mae Powell " " Assisting Auvdl tor 135,00
H, D, Stanlsy " " Sheriff 225,00
W. H. Bullard " " Assisting Sheriff and travel 175,00
Horace Shaw n " Fingerprint Expert 75.00
B. D, Hickman " " Assistant Clerk Superior Court  145.00
Leo L. Fisher " " Register of Deeds 200,00
Anna Belle Lane " " Assisgting Re%ister of Deeds 125.00
3ladys G. Wooten " " " " 80400
A. M, Auger " n Janitor 90.00
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan " " County Home Keeper 100,00
Burney Fowler " " County Farmer 50,00
E. K. Proctor " " County Attorney 100,00
Mamie Brown " " Tax Supervisor 125,00
W. E. Harrelson " n Judge Recorder's Court 150,00
A. B, Brady " " Prosecuting Attorney 100.00
Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn " " Welfare Officer and travel 240,00
Mrs., J. B. Elliott " " Caseworker and travel 145,00
Mrs. Elwood Weaver " " Assisting Welfare Officer 85.00
Leota H., Hodges " " " " " 65,00
S. C. Oliver " " County Farm Agent 125,00
C. D. Raper " " Assistant County Farm Agent 89.24
Marie Cashwell Collier " n Assisting County Farm Agent 62450
J. P. Quinerly " " Assistant County Farm Agent 50,00
A. E. Powell, P.M. To postage for Welfare Office 30,00
State Comm. for the Blind To Sept. aid to the blind 66445
Mitechell Printing Co. To acccunt - Reg. of Deeds 23.37
Carolina Blue Printers To account - Registsr of Deeds 7.00
Kathleen Hayes To © days assisting Reg. of Deeds 22.50
H. L. Shaw To capturing still 5.00
Mrs. White, Azent To bus tickets for indigents 0.56
Worth Reporting Co. To reporting court July 13th term 37450
'rs. Carl Richardson To cost of bullding screened pen for indigent 7.25
Columbus Trading Co. To June rent for NYA 25,00
Dave Long To 3 days court officer and milea.e 13%.80
Columbus NMfg. Co. To refund on 1941 taxes as per order of Bd. 3.35
Cut Rate Grocery To food furnished Williams family 2.50
M. XK. Fuller, Petty Cash To petty cash expenditures 36,90
Mamie Brown To 56 miles travel during June 2.80
M. K. Fuller To trip to Raleigh, etc. 13.50
H. Susman Co, To salmon for County Home 10.83
Storr Engraving Co. To account - Audita 11,95 !




537

Rosier Williams, Jailor Tc July support of jJjail 224.10
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg. Co. To account - Auditor 40, 30
.——Floyd-Barkley Azency To soda for County Farm 77.02
Dr. W. A, Greene To expert witness fees - Godwin inguest 25.00
J. P, Owens Rmx To work in Reg. of Deeds office 3.00
J. F. Quinerly To investigating death of J. F, Proctor 5.00
A, M. Auger To juror - Burns Jacobs in%uest 3.00
A. L, Mooney " " " " ! 3.00
Seth McLamb " " " " " 2.00
J. C., Campbell " " " t " 3.00
F. L. Gross " " " " " 3.00
Willie Hammonds " " " " " 3,00
Lonnie Hammond To conveying Jjury to Wilmington 8.00
Geneva Batten To taking evidence = Garrell inquest 5.00
H., D. Stephens To juror - Garrell in?uest 3.00
D, C. Spivey " " " ' 3.00
J. E. Faircloth " " " " 3.00
L. M., Sodwin " " " " 2.00
Rosier Williams " " " " 3,00
V. C, Ward " " " " 3.00
Joé D. Silkes To inquests and investigations 37.00
Mary Lou Willetts To 16 days assisting Tax Supervisor 40,00
Edith Nance To 15 days asslsting Tax Supervisor 37.+50
Local Gov't Commission To account 5.70
A, ¥, Auger To cost of mowing yard 2.25
H. L. Shaw To capturing still 5.00
Lacy Long To conveying prisoner s 4.00
George Brown " " " 9.60
F. 0. Carter " " " 1.70
E. L, Brooks " " " 6.10
K. M, Eutsler To refund on 1941 tax as per order of Bd. 737
Ellis Strickland To refund on 1¢42 tax as per orderof Bd. Q.37
label Butler To typing for Welfare Office 6. 00
Rosier Williams To cost of smoke plpe for jail 7+60
Dr, T. Formy Duval To cost incurred in setting up control room 24.80
Wm. S. Edmund To travel allowance - Col, County Defense C. 75,00
Town of Whiteville To July water bill 21.65
Mrs, Johnsie R. Nunn To adjustment iIn travel for July «65
Mrs., J. B, Elliott " " " " " " 2460
General Schcol Fund To advance on 1¢42 tax prerayments 4,000.,00
I, B, Foster To repairs =t Court House, etc. 19,00
Columbus County News To account 263450
Tabor City Times To delinguent tax 1list 199,20
J. B. Stephens To capturing still 5,00
Columbus Telephone Co. To July account 79.18
Columbus Telephone Co. To July account ~ Farm Agent 6.10
Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin To commissions on collections 85.15
B. L. Martin, Tax Col. To " " n 336452
Vineland Ice Co. To July account 17,70
The Western Union Tele. Co. To account 2,00
A, W, Williamson To 3 days on Board and mileass - 19.50
J. L. Rotinscn T2 3 days on Board and mileage 18,00
J. A. Hooks To 3 days on Board and mileaze, etc. 40.60
W. L. Hobbs To 3 days on Board and mileage 24.00
J. C. Stanley To 3 days on Board and milea:e 19.80
N, L, Inman To corn and peas for County Home & Farm 37.20
Mabel Butler To salary - assisting C.S.C. 80,00
Wwe. F. Spivey To juror - Ralph Duncan inquest 3.00
Tide Water Power Co. Te:July account 99.98
J. L. Carr To refund on 1¢41 tax as per order of Bd. 2.08
First Citizens Bank and Tr. Co. To interest on $20,000 School note 166,67
State Comm, for the Blind To hal, due for Sept. aid to the blind 33493
Cut Door Poor vouchers Total 32.00
Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
cas. Thomas Danford 1041 tax To adjust taxes as per order of Bd. 7.32
Ellis Strickland 1641 tax " " " " " " oo 0.38
A. Ossie Norris 1941 tax " n " " " " n " 4,35
E. S, Lewis Est. 1930 tax " " " " " " " " 1.60
t " n 19 31 tax 1] 1" t " n ft n n 1 . 09
Otdered: that 3 lots valued at 3525 listed to James Thomas Danford,
Whiteville Township fer yeor 19241 be cut out, due to bteing listed to A. T. Danford.




Ordered: that the 1942-43 School Budget be approved.,

Cn motion, meetinz was adiourned until MNonday, Ceptember 7th, 1642,

Approved:

Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office
vonday, September 7, 1042, i1t being first Monday. iismbers of the Board presant:
A; W, Williamscn, Chairman
J. &. Robinson
W, L, Hobbs
J. A, Hooks u, K, Fuller, Clerk
Absent: J. C., Stanley

The following business was transacted.

Orcerad: that James Davis, Whiteville Township, be refunded 1941 Poll tax

due to having only one leg.

Crdered: that B. L, Martin, Tax Collector, be given check for $33.00 to pay
1941 taxes for Ernest Simm-ns, Chadbourn Township, said amount having been collect-

ed a second time for beer and wineslicense.

Crdered: that Walter Stephens, Tatum Township, be allowed to settle 1937 and

prior years taxes at 6% flat and 1/2 court cost.

Crdered: that J. W. Richardson, Clarendon, N, C. be admitted as inmate at

the County Home by N. M. Stanley.

Crdered: that Fonzle George be allowed to pay E. J. Georze tax deed, Tatum

Township, for $144.00 and Fonzie George be made deed for same.

Mrs.
Orcdered: that C. D. White, Writeville Township, be allowed to pay 1937 tax at

6% flat and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: th&t Jvlis Sutton, Whiteville Township 1938 and prior years taxes

te allowed settled at 6% flat and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that W. M, Best, Bolton Township 1938 and prior years taxes be

allowed settled at 6% flat and 1/2 court cost.




